



Laurel Park

Sonntag, 1. Januar 2023



G	1	18:25	Race 1 1100 m	29.000
G	2	18:56	Race 2 1100 m	24.000
G	3	19:25	Race 3 1200 m	52.000
G	4	19:53	Race 4 1600 m	40.000
G	5	20:22	Race 5 1600 m	35.000
G	6	20:52	Race 6 1100 m	26.000
G	7	21:22	Race 7 1100 m	54.000
G	8	21:51	Race 8 1200 m	58.000
G	9	22:20	Race 9 1200 m	29.000

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...

Anileate	5	Fartlek	1	Just Once More	9	Moon Sign	1	Sapphire Beauty	9
Bandits Warrior	8	Five Star Phil	2	Kentucky Kiss	3	New Rome	3	Sizzling Hot	9
Big Cheeks	4	Flaming East	2	La Samana Laura	5	Nibbles	5	Skipper Sue	7
Billingsgate	2	Fuhgeddaboutit	7	Ladneedsahandler	2	Not A Trick	6	Somebody Loves Me	9
Boondoggle	6	Golden Effect	7	Ladro Di Fichi	5	On The Mark	1	Sparkle Sprinkle	7
Bourbon Wildcat	8	Good Accelebrate	3	Lady Gangster	9	Patty Cakes	5	Spotted Bull	6
Bubba Chrome	1	Grace And Charm	3	Letitgotovoicemail	3	Peyton Elizabeth	4	Spunky Irishman	1
Buck Wild	1	Great Go Go	6	Lunar Ice	5	Pit Stop Man	6	Stand By You	8
Chambo	2	Hashtag Lucky	4	Mad Genius	2	Plane Drunk	8	Sweet Gracie	8
Chauffeur	2	How Lucky	4	Made It	9	Pressing Concern	6	Tap N Glo	9
Citi Creek	1	How Sweet She Is	3	Mako Miss	9	Proper Storm	7	The Cairo Kid	6
Classic Lynne	5	Icy Stare Down	8	Mariano	3	Rahmer	2	Top Boss	6
Confusion Baby Boy	6	I'm Gittin There	7	Miss You Ajax	1	Reckless Kelly	3	Torre Branca	5
Conjuror	1	Inside Risk	6	Mit Mazel	4	Red Wine Time	5	Toss A Coin	5
E J's Revenge	6	Italian Dressing	4	M'lady Thatcher	9	Rock Rose	7	Tout Ensemble	5

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...

Angel Cruz	1,2,4,5,7,8,9	Carlos Eduardo Lopez	1,2,5,6,7,9	Carol Cedeno	3
Charlie Marquez	1,2,3,4,5,9	Connie McKenzie	6	Denis Araujo	3
Dereck Lopez	9	Forest Boyce	3	Horacio Karamanos	1,2,5,7
J. D. Acosta	6	Jaime Rodriguez	2,3,4,5,6,8	Jean C. Alvelo	4,5,7,8,9
Jeiron Barbosa	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9	Jevian Toledo	1,2,3,4,5,7,8,9	Jhovany Paredes	1,2,6,7,9
Johan Rosado	3,4,5,9	Justin M. Lewis	6	Kelvin Morales	5
Kim Cecil	6	Luis Angel Batista	1	Sara Hess	6
Tais Lyapustina	6	Vladimir Diaz	8	William Humphrey	2,6
Xavier Perez	5,7,8	Yomar Orlando Ortiz	1		

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...

A. Ferris Allen, III	8	Andrew J. Murtaugh	6	Annette M. Eubanks	1,6	Anthony Fariior	2
Benjamin W. Perkins, Jr.	3	Bernard G. Dunham	6	Brittany T. Russell	1,3,5,7,8,9	Carlos A. Mancilla	2,5
Charles A. Frock	6	Charles L. Frock	1,6,9	Claudio A. Gonzalez	5	Damon R. Dilodovico	2,5
David C. Howard	7	David R. Mohan	6	Donald H. Barr	2	Gina Perri	7
Gregory Viands	5	Hamilton A. Smith	1,4,5,7	Horacio De Paz	4	Hugh I. McMahon	4
Jamie Ness	8	Jody L Caison	6	John E. Salzman, Jr.	2	John E. Salzman, Sr.	2,5
John J. Robb	7,8	Jose Corrales	3	Jose J. Magana	2,8	Kelly Lynn Deiter	3
Kenneth M. Cox	1,5	Kieron Magee	1,6	Lacey Gaudet	2,4,9	Leo J. Ambroggi	9
Mark Shuman	2	Mary E. Eppler	1,9	Michael E. Gorham	3,6	Michael J. Trombetta	3,7
Phillip Capuano	1	Richard P. Sillaman	4,9	Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon	4,5	Sergio H. Pradenas	1
Timothy L. Keefe	5,7,9	Todd M. Beattie	8	Willie J. Kee	6,9		

G **1** **1100 m**
29.000
18:25 **Flach**

Race 1

Rennpreis: 29.000

(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000, if for \$16,000, allowed 4 lbs.

1100

1**Spunky Irishman**

3j. dunkelbr H (Irish War Cry - Spunky Cat)

Trainer: Annette M. Eubanks

Besitzer: Rising Sun Racing Stables, In

54.40

Box: 1
ML: 16,0**Luis Angel Batista****2****Moon Sign**

3j. dunkelbr W (Malibu Moon - Skipstone)

Trainer: Sergio H. Pradenas

Besitzer: Elena A. Pradenas

56.20

Box: 2
ML: 16,0**Horacio Karamanos****3****Fartlek**

3j. rotbraun H (Golden Lad - Angelinthemornin)

Trainer: Phillip Capuano

Besitzer: Super C Racing Inc.

56.20

Box: 3
ML: 9,0**Carlos Eduardo Lopez****4****Conjuror**

3j. kastanie W (Palace - Maryland Mystique)

Trainer: Mary E. Eppler

Besitzer: Triple Tree Stable

54.40

Box: 4
ML: 16,0**Yomar Orlando Ortiz****5****Bubba Chrome**

3j. kastanie W (California Chrome - Dynamic D)

Trainer: Kenneth M. Cox

Besitzer: Gilkey, Mark And Brothers In

56.20

Box: 5
ML: 13,0**Charlie Marquez**

11.12	Laurel Park	4	1200
20.11	Laurel Park	9	1700
04.11	Laurel Park	2	1200
29.08	Cnl	7	1100

4,0	Jeiron Barbosa	El Tolu, On The Mark, Imagine A Cure
2,8	William Humphrey	It's Viper, Home School, General J R
1,8	William Humphrey	Hope He's Fast, Bubba Chrome, Ice Cube B
13,6	Kevin Gomez	Cravens, Bullitt McQueen, Energy Efficient

6**Buck Wild**

3j. rotbraun W (Bourbon Courage - Forever Lil)

Trainer: Charles L. Frock

Besitzer: Clovis Crane

49.90

Box: 6
ML: 16,0**Jhovany Paredes**

25.11	Charles Town	6	900
11.11	Laurel Park	3	1100
30.09	Laurel Park	4	1100
09.09	Pimlico	3	1200
03.09	Tim	4	800

3,5	J. Acosta	Bigz's Cabana Boy, Gabriel's Wing, Take Ai
3,7	Alberto Delgado	Great Days Ahead, Hopperness, Buck Wild
12,8	Walter Rodriguez	Read The Spec, Over The Border, Rascally
8,0	Walter Rodriguez	I Once Stood Alone, Country Charlie, Buck
5,8	Yomar Ortiz	Blame The Bourbon, I Once Stood Alone, Pr

7**Citi Creek**

3j. kastanie H (Imagining - Citi Swinger)

Trainer: Kieron Magee

Besitzer: Bell Gable Stable LLC

54.00

Box: 7
ML: 55,0**Jeiron Barbosa**

17.08	Delaware Park	5	1200
20.07	Delaware Park	2	1100
30.06	Delaware Park	6	1000
16.06	Delaware Park	2	1000

4,9	Angel Suarez	Mean Tweets, The Colora Kid, Proctor Phan
15,7	Angel Suarez	Caughtandcollected, Citi Creek, Swifty Devil
4,0	Alexander Crispin	Bright Forecast, Dagda, Midnight Trouble
15,9	Alexander Crispin	Riccio, Citi Creek, Midnight Trouble

8**On The Mark**

3j. grau/bra W (Anchor Down - Lady Rushmoo)

Trainer: Hamilton A. Smith

Besitzer: Lee R. Christian

56.20

Box: 8
ML: 3,0**Angel Cruz**

11.12	Laurel Park	2	1200
13.11	Laurel Park	4	1200

1,8	Angel Cruz	El Tolu, On The Mark, Imagine A Cure
23,1	Walter Rodriguez	Victim Of The Nite, Billykus, Elusive Image

9**Miss You Ajax**

3j. dunkelbr W (Cross Traffic - Pajama Bottom)

Trainer: Brittany T. Russell

Besitzer: Madaket Stables LLC

56.20

Box: 9
ML: 35,0**Jevian Toledo****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

G **2** **1100 m**
18:56 **24.000**
Flach

Race 2

Rennpreis: 24.000

(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$10,000, if for \$8,000, allowed 4 lbs.

1100

1	Chambo 5j. grau/bra W (Flatter - Juliamarie) Trainer: Damon R. Dilodovico Besitzer: Ronald E. Cuneo	29.05 Pimlico	6	1600	15,2 Horacio Karamanos	Amended, High Print, Prince Of Caps
		05.05 Laurel Park	3	1200	9,9 Horacio Karamanos	Rapid Response, The Cairo Kid, Chambo
57.20		14.04 Laurel Park	5	1100	2,6 Horacio Karamanos	Zorb, The Cairo Kid, Pepe And Heywood
Box: 1	Horacio Karamanos	25.03 Laurel Park	4	1600	5,5 Horacio Karamanos	Striking A Pose, Jebologist, Jack Gave Back
ML: 55,0		18.02 Laurel Park	5	1300	3,8 Grant Whitacre	Al Brown, Run Fast, Zorb
2	Ladneedsahandler 5j. dunkelbr W (Golden Lad - Who Needs) Trainer: John E. Salzman, Jr. Besitzer: Clover Hill Racing LLC	11.12 Laurel Park	7	1200	4,1 Charlie Marquez	Royal Spy, Highland Dream, What Say You
		04.11 Laurel Park	2	1200	4,7 Charlie Marquez	Pit Stop Man, Ladneedsahandler, Highland
55.30		14.10 Laurel Park	2	1100	5,0 Charlie Marquez	Dialing Dixie, Ladneedsahandler, Free Squa
Box: 2	Jaime Rodriguez	25.09 Pimlico	2	1200	6,6 Charlie Marquez	Silent Service, Ladneedsahandler, Crowned
ML: 6,0		10.06 Gulfstream Park	4	1600	11,2 Emisael Jaramillo	Triple Jeopardy, King Cairo, Power
3	Five Star Phil 4j. rotbraun W (Klimt - Wimbledon Star) Trainer: Carlos A. Mancilla Besitzer: The Cottonwood Stable LLC	11.12 Laurel Park	8	1200	55,5 Jhovany Paredes	Royal Spy, Highland Dream, What Say You
		28.08 Tim	5	1300	3,1 Angel Cruz	Hair Of The Dog, Fore On Seven, Snow Ca
50.80		31.07 Laurel Park	9	1600	36,2 Angel Cruz	Auction Kingdom, Prince Of Caps, Ghostligh
Box: 3	Jhovany Paredes	23.07 Laurel Park	3	1400	3,5 William Humphrey	Antipoison, Drive By Layover, Five Star Phil
ML: 16,0		04.07 Laurel Park	4	1100	4,5 William Humphrey	Boondoggle, Divine Proportion, High Print
4	Rahmer 6j. rotbraun W (Golden Lad - Grand Canyon G Trainer: Donald H. Barr Besitzer: One N One A Stable And Vie	20.10 Laurel Park	6	1100	7,2 Charlie Marquez	Kozy's Wildcat, Pelota, Zen Master
		10.07 Laurel Park	3	1200	5,1 Maclovio Enriquez Jr.	Ghost Game, Stone Courageous, Rahmer
57.20		19.03 Laurel Park	1	1100	1,9 Denis Araujo	Rahmer, Wicked Prankster, Loaded Sniper
Box: 4	William Humphrey	20.02 Laurel Park	3	1200	25,7 Denis Araujo	Crownedcountcristo, Trustyourinstinct, Rah
ML: 55,0		10.02 Laurel Park	1	1100	6,5 Denis Araujo	Rahmer, Vanhoover, Bourbon On The Bay
5	Flaming East 4j. dunkelbr W (Divining Rod - Five Star Drea Trainer: Lacey Gaudet Besitzer: Squire Thoroughreds LLC	11.12 Laurel Park	4	1200	9,7 Tais Lyapustina	Royal Spy, Highland Dream, What Say You
		27.11 Laurel Park	6	1200	15,6 Tais Lyapustina	My Last Mission, Union Fleet, Bomboloni
54.90		30.10 Laurel Park	7	1600	10,7 Tais Lyapustina	One Ten, Gallant Gold, Ghostlighter
Box: 5	Jeiron Barbosa	08.10 Laurel Park	1	1200	4,9 Tais Lyapustina	Flaming East, Its Over, Votethemallout
ML: 4,0		10.06 Laurel Park	1	1400	3,2 Tais Lyapustina	Flaming East, Quincannon, Bourbon On Th
6	Billingsgate 5j. kastanie W (Super Ninety Nine - Easy Mov Trainer: Jose J. Magana Besitzer: Pepe Stable And J L M Jacon	16.12 Charles Town	2	900	2,7 Luis Batista	Big Daddy D R, Billingsgate, Adios See Ya
		02.12 Charles Town	2	900	3,9 Angel Cruz	Jolly Heretic, Billingsgate, Urban Warrior
55.30		12.11 Laurel Park	6	1200	53,3 Alexander Crispin	Kozy's Wildcat, Backatya, Appraisal
Box: 6	Angel Cruz	15.10 Laurel Park	5	1100	15,1 Jeiron Barbosa	Quick Tempo, Charge To Victory, Imperial K
ML: 16,0		02.10 Laurel Park	7	1200	11,1 Kevin Gomez	Gerrys Gem, Heads Or Tails, Amicalola Fall
7	Chauffeur 6j. dunkelbr W (Street Sense - Get Set Go) Trainer: John E. Salzman, Sr. Besitzer: Taylor, Kenneth And Salzman	11.12 Laurel Park	11	1200	86,4 Denis Araujo	Royal Spy, Highland Dream, What Say You
		21.11 Laurel Park	11	1400	33,0 William Humphrey	Raise A Speights, Appraisal, Highland Drea
55.30		21.10 Laurel Park	5	1100	8,6 Jorge Ruiz	Boss Is A Pal, Filigree, Strike Silver
Box: 7	Charlie Marquez	30.09 Laurel Park	1	1100	5,9 Jorge Ruiz	Chauffeur, Chrome Dixie, Sunday Mischief
ML: 31,0		11.09 Pimlico	6	1000	6,3 Jorge Ruiz	Ruling Front, Dialing Dixie, Billingsgate
8	Mad Genius 4j. rotbraun W (Uncle Lino - Giddy) Trainer: Anthony Farrior Besitzer: James C. Wolf	10.12 Charles Town	2	1400	2,1 Arnaldo Bocachica	Mongolian Hero, Mad Genius, Tyler Time
		24.11 Charles Town	1	1400	,4 Jeiron Barbosa	Mad Genius, Eisele, Give It A Go
57.20		07.11 Laurel Park	4	1400	3,1 William Humphrey	Union Fleet, Born For Victory, Spritzer
Box: 8	Carlos Eduardo Lopez	29.10 Laurel Park	6	1100	4,6 William Humphrey	Aesthetically, Great Idea, Mosler Safe
ML: 11,0		02.10 Laurel Park	8	1200	8,1 William Humphrey	Sponsored, One America, Never Satisfied
9	What Say You 4j. rotbraun W (Strong Mandate - Lucky Mary Trainer: Mark Shuman Besitzer: Z Racing, LLC	11.12 Laurel Park	3	1200	19,0 Jevian Toledo	Royal Spy, Highland Dream, What Say You
		04.11 Laurel Park	5	1200	4,6 Jevian Toledo	Pit Stop Man, Ladneedsahandler, Highland
57.20		19.10 Delaware Park	7	1100	23,2 Angel Suarez	Ima Pharoah, Bourbon Over Ice, Backatya
Box: 9	Jevian Toledo	05.09 Tim	6	1300	11,4 J. Acosta	Mr. Mox, Jackie A, Holy Synchronicity
ML: 45,0		06.08 Laurel Park	4	1600	5,8 Sheldon Russell	Speak Unity, Gallant Gold, Uncle Jerome

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G **3** **1200 m**
52.000
19:25 **Flach**

Race 3

Rennpreis: 52.000

(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 lbs.

1200**1 Good Accelebrate**

3j. kastanie S (Good Samaritan - Accelebrate)

Trainer: Kelly Lynn Deiter

Besitzer: Marjorie Strieter

56.20Box: 1
ML: 55,0**Charlie Marquez****2 How Sweet She Is**

3j. rotbraun S (Good Samaritan - Forget It)

Trainer: Michael J. Trombetta

Besitzer: Joseph J. Balsamo

56.20

19.11 Laurel Park

2

1200

12,2 Johan Rosado

Angel Art, How Sweet She Is, Expectations

12.06 Charles Town

6

900

42,5 Nilo Perez

Cat Thats Grey, Henny's Princess, Silk N' Gl

25.05 Charles Town

5

900

23,2 Nilo Perez

Knight Is Calling, Cat Thats Grey, Searchpa

Box: 2
ML: 4,0**Johan Rosado****3 Mariano**

3j. dunkelbr S (Super Saver - Sky Copper)

Trainer: Michael J. Trombetta

Besitzer: R. Larry Johnson

54.00Box: 3
ML: 11,0**Jeiron Barbosa****4 Letitgotovoicemail**

3j. rotbraun S (Dialed In - Frozen Music)

Trainer: Benjamin W. Perkins, Jr.

Besitzer: Red Shell Racing LLC, Delan

56.20

28.10 Delaware Park

4

1200

4,4 Ademar Santos

Cats Inthe Timber, Apropos, R Swirvin Girvi

Box: 4
ML: 7,0**Forest Boyce****5 Kentucky Kiss**

3j. dunkelbr S (Sharp Azteca - Reiko)

Trainer: Brittany T. Russell

Besitzer: Siena Farm LLC

56.20Box: 5
ML: 7,0**Carol Cedeno****6 Reckless Kelly**

3j. kastanie S (Good Magic - Unbridled Betty)

Trainer: Michael E. Gorham

Besitzer: Steeplechase Farm

56.20

04.12 Laurel Park

3

1100

10,8 Jaime Rodriguez

L Street Lady, New Rome, Reckless Kelly

Box: 6
ML: 9,0**Jaime Rodriguez****7 New Rome**

3j. dunkelbr S (Neolithic - Comare)

Trainer: Jose Corrales

Besitzer: Masters, Suzanne And Maste

56.20

04.12 Laurel Park

2

1100

11,1 Denis Araujo

L Street Lady, New Rome, Reckless Kelly

Box: 7
ML: 55,0**Denis Araujo****8 Grace And Charm**

3j. kastanie S (Accelerate - Cruelmore)

Trainer: Brittany T. Russell

Besitzer: Drown, Jeff And Nicky Drion

56.20

06.11 Laurel Park

3

1400

5,8 Sheldon Russell

Fast Tracked, Cynergy's Electra, Grace And

08.10 Laurel Park

4

1400

1,7 Sheldon Russell

Hang The Moon, Fivecommatwo, Hamo

11.09 Pimlico

3

1200

3,8 Sheldon Russell

Malibu Moonshine, She's All Money, Grace

Box: 8
ML: 35,0**Jevian Toledo****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

G
4
19:53
1600 m
40.000
Flach

Race 4

Rennpreis: 40.000

(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$20,000 OR LESS IN THEIR LAST THREE STARTS OR CLAIMING PRICE \$30,000-\$24,000. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 1 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$30,000, if for \$24,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

1600

1 55.30	Unadulterated 4j. grau/bra S (Mohaymen - Pure Scarlett) Trainer: Richard P. Sillaman Besitzer: Rashid's Thoroughbred Racin	18.12 Laurel Park	5	1600	5,0 Charlie Marquez	Glowsity, Cashing Big Checks, Click To Con
		19.11 Laurel Park	1	1700	2,0 Xavier Perez	Unadulterated, Startwithabang, Grace's Sec
		29.10 Laurel Park	3	1600	12,1 Xavier Perez	Glowsity, Peachy Weachy, Unadulterated
		01.10 Laurel Park	3	1600	,6 Feargal Lynch	I'm Gittin There, Miss Chamita, Unadulterate
Box: 1 ML: 7,0	Charlie Marquez	23.09 Delaware Park	8	1700	13,1 Jeremy Rose	Cashing Big Checks, Downtown Katie, Aziz
2 55.80	Italian Dressing 5j. grau/bra S (Great Notion - Dress Up) Trainer: Hamilton A. Smith Besitzer: Kathleen Willier	02.12 Laurel Park	1	1400	7,0 Jeiron Barbosa	Italian Dressing, Canadian Ginger, Breviary
		27.10 Laurel Park	6	1100	7,8 Lauralea Glaser	Dreaming Of Audrey, Imagine Victory, La Fa
		09.10 Laurel Park	6	1100	13,5 Sheldon Russell	Combat Queen, A Girl Named Jac, Six o'Clo
		17.09 Pimlico	5	1200	15,8 Angel Cruz	Spicy Margarita, Vibrant Judy, Tweet Away
Box: 2 ML: 6,0	Angel Cruz	27.08 Tim	4	1300	8,0 Jevian Toledo	Thief Of Hearts, R B's Star, Click To Confr
3 55.80	Hashtag Lucky 5j. rotbraun S (Speightster - Bern Legacy) Trainer: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon Besitzer: Lugamo Racing Stable LLC	04.12 Laurel Park	5	1400	13,9 Jevian Toledo	Response Time, Hope Has A Name, Sweet
		12.11 Churchill Downs	8	1600	8,8 Jean Alvelo	Invaluable, Maoilin, Teller To Sing
		20.10 Laurel Park	4	1600	6,8 Jevian Toledo	Chardonnay, My My Girl, Click To Confirm
		17.09 Delaware Park	4	1670	,7 Carol Cedeno	Battle Cry, Towering Gaze, Award Wanted
Box: 3 ML: 4,0	Jevian Toledo	06.09 Cnl	3	1700	16,3 Jevian Toledo	Battle Bling, Jilted Bride, Hashtag Lucky
4 55.80	Big Cheeks 6j. dunkelbr S (Orb - Christmas Ship) Trainer: Hugh I. McMahon Besitzer: Sola Dei Gloria Stable	30.11 Penn National	3	1670	4,1 Jeiron Barbosa	Swan Point, One More Kelly, Big Cheeks
		02.07 Laurel Park	5	1600	12,6 Jean Alvelo	Hybrid Eclipse, The Grass Is Blue, Glowsity
		10.06 Delaware Park	1	1600	7,3 Jean Alvelo	Big Cheeks, Ghost Maiden, Bess
		12.05 Penn National	1	1700	2,9 Ricardo Chiappe	Big Cheeks, Our Bella Nicole, Advocate Har
Box: 4 ML: 45,0	Jean C. Alvelo	06.04 Penn National	1	1700	2,1 Ricardo Chiappe	Big Cheeks, Sinise, Mittensandmukluks
5 54.00	How Lucky 5j. dunkelbr S (Lookin At Lucky - Step Sister) Trainer: Horacio De Paz Besitzer: Aveen Champion	03.07 Laurel Park	1	1700	1,5 Victor Carrasco	How Lucky, Pliantlea, Jerusalema
		27.05 Pimlico	2	1700	2,9 Victor Carrasco	Factor In, How Lucky, Bourbon Wildcat
		01.05 Belmont Park	4	1600	4,6 Jose Gomez	Kerik, Alpine Queen, Scott Alaia
		04.03 Aqueduct	1	1600	2,7 Jose Gomez	How Lucky, Sudden Impulse, Gagliano
Box: 5 ML: 9,0	Jaime Rodriguez	30.12 Laurel Park	1	1600	,5 Victor Carrasco	How Lucky, Home By Seven, Got A Good R
6 53.50	Mit Mazel 5j. kastanie S (Freedom Child - Ketubah) Trainer: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon Besitzer: Robert D. Bone	16.12 Laurel Park	8	1400	7,1 Jeiron Barbosa	Combat Queen, La Casa d'Oro, My Flicker
		21.11 Laurel Park	1	1400	3,2 Jeiron Barbosa	Mit Mazel, Peyton Elizabeth, Behind The Co
		06.11 Laurel Park	7	1600	12,3 Jeiron Barbosa	Nicolar, Downtown Katie, Evangeline Allons
		30.09 Laurel Park	6	1700	2,2 Jeiron Barbosa	Champagne Toast, Startwithabang, Flimsy
Box: 6 ML: 5,0	Jeiron Barbosa	01.04 Laurel Park	2	1700	1,2 Jeiron Barbosa	Click To Confirm, Mit Mazel, Good Measure
7 55.80	Peyton Elizabeth 5j. rotbraun S (Flatter - Aurora Prospect) Trainer: Lacey Gaudet Besitzer: Team Gaudet And Now Or N	04.12 Laurel Park	7	1400	22,3 Johan Rosado	Response Time, Hope Has A Name, Sweet
		21.11 Laurel Park	2	1400	1,1 Jaime Rodriguez	Mit Mazel, Peyton Elizabeth, Behind The Co
		13.10 Delaware Park	4	1200	4,0 Jeremy Rose	Escape Fund, Award Wanted, Lady Jean
		10.09 Pimlico	8	1200	7,2 Sheldon Russell	Swayin To And Fro, Oxana, Canoodle
Box: 7 ML: 7,0	Johan Rosado	29.03 Parx Racing	3	1400	1,4 Ruben Silvera	Philadelphia Belle, Precious, Peyton Elizabe

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G
5
20:22
1600 m
35.000
Flach

Race 5

Rennpreis: 35.000

(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000, if for \$20,000, allowed 4 lbs.

1600

1	Tout Ensemble 4j. rotbraun S (Practical Joke - Purr And Prowl) Trainer: Gregory Viands Besitzer: Ira Ashwal	14.12 Charles Town	1	1400	2,7 Kelvin Morales	Tout Ensemble, Jaccaci, I Love Maria
	57.20	02.12 Charles Town	2	1300	1,6 Kelvin Morales	Dallas, Tout Ensemble, Linda's Taj
Box: 1 ML: 31,0	Kelvin Morales	14.10 Gulfstream Park	5	1000	5,6 Luca Panici	Sheza Spitfire, Feline, Rita Marga
2	Red Wine Time 4j. dunkelbr S (Tonalist - Kawfee Fa Marfa) Trainer: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon Besitzer: J R Sanchez Racing Stable	25.11 Laurel Park	2	1700	7,1 Luca Panici	Miles Of Smiles, Silvia V's Heroes, Double
	55.30	22.10 Laurel Park	7	1700	3,7 Miguel Vasquez	Red Light Racer, Miles Of Smiles, Double C
Box: 2 ML: 7,0	Jean C. Alvelo	19.03 Laurel Park	7	1600	4,0 Alexander Crispin	Shaolin, Red Wine Time, Torre Branca
3	Torre Branca 5j. rotbraun S (Gio Ponti - Hoping For Sun) Trainer: Hamilton A. Smith Besitzer: Mens Grille Racing	27.10 Laurel Park	9	1100	30,9 Jevian Toledo	Pounding Music, Downtown Katie, Mosler's I
	55.30	07.10 Laurel Park	5	1600	49,1 Jevian Toledo	Luna Belle, Candy Light, Click To Confirm
Box: 3 ML: 9,0	Jaime Rodriguez	24.09 Pimlico	5	1200	1,8 Jevian Toledo	Red Wine Time, Keen Machine, Dial Me Ma
4	Nibbles 4j. rotbraun S (Candy Ride - Lassofthemohica) Trainer: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon Besitzer: J R Sanchez Racing Stable	05.09 Cnl	9	1700	8,2 Jaime Rodriguez	Shaolin, Red Wine Time, Torre Branca
	57.20	19.11 Laurel Park	6	1700	20,6 Carlos Lopez	Imnotonetocomplain, Americas Woman, Re
Box: 4 ML: 7,0	Angel Cruz	05.11 Laurel Park	2	1800	9,4 Angel Cruz	Golden Effect, Magnificent Pearl, Helluva La
5	Toss A Coin 5j. dunkelbr S (Animal Kingdom - Momma's Fa) Trainer: Timothy L. Keefe Besitzer: Rolling Meadows Farm	27.10 Laurel Park	5	1600	9,2 Jeiron Barbosa	Fortes, Royally Blue, Shinelikeadiamond
	57.20	07.10 Laurel Park	4	1200	7,4 Jevian Toledo	Lenten Rose, Safe Travels, Beastie Girl
Box: 5 ML: 16,0	Horacio Karamanos	17.09 Pimlico	6	1200	8,8 Jean Alvelo	Unadulterated, Startwithabang, Grace's Sec
6	Ladro Di Fichi 4j. rotbraun S (Blame - Sweet On Smokey) Trainer: Claudio A. Gonzalez Besitzer: BB Horses	29.08 Cnl	4	1200	3,9 Angel Cruz	Chelichna, Nibbles, Little Nutter
	57.20	09.12 Laurel Park	5	1200	12,5 William Humphrey	Center Stage, Murph, Toss A Coin
Box: 6 ML: 9,0	Xavier Perez	14.11 Laurel Park	1	1200	2,0 William Humphrey	Nibbles, Lunar Ice, Fashionista
7	La Samana Laura 4j. dunkelbr S (Tiznow - Gem) Trainer: John E. Salzman, Sr. Besitzer: 3 G Stable	21.08 Laurel Park	2	1400	6,0 William Humphrey	Little Nutter, Nibbles, Sullivan Street
	57.20	03.12 Laurel Park	5	1700	13,9 Jean Alvelo	Villareggia, That's Some Kiss, Toss A Coin
Box: 7 ML: 21,0	Carlos Eduardo Lopez	28.10 Laurel Park	10	1100	10,7 Horacio Karamanos	Center Stage, Murph, Toss A Coin
8	Lunar Ice 4j. dunkelbr S (Keen Ice - Yawm Estoora) Trainer: Damon R. Dilodovico Besitzer: Bone, Robert D. And Brown J	07.10 Laurel Park	8	1100	23,7 Kevin Gomez	My Flicker, She'sarollingstone, Loving Cup
	54.90	16.09 Pimlico	5	1000	40,8 Kevin Gomez	Spicy Margarita, Vibrant Judy, Tweet Away
Box: 8 ML: 7,0	Jeiron Barbosa	24.08 Cnl	1	1100	44,1 Kevin Gomez	She's Peachy Keen, Joya Del Sur, True Atk
9	Patty Cakes 4j. dunkelbr S (Dialed In - Hard Sun) Trainer: Kenneth M. Cox Besitzer: Now Or Never Stable	28.07 Laurel Park	2	1600	1,3 Angel Cruz	Hoodooland, Ladro Di Fichi, M'lady Thatche
	57.20	30.10 Laurel Park	6	1100	1,6 Jeiron Barbosa	Vibrant Judy, Ladro Di Fichi, M'lady Thatche
Box: 9 ML: 6,0	Charlie Marquez	17.09 Monmouth Park	7	1100	4,9 Jeiron Barbosa	She'sarollingstone, Vodkatini, Oh Mrs. Mais
10	Anileate 4j. rotbraun S (Pioneerof The Nile - Overture) Trainer: Brittany T. Russell Besitzer: Zilla Racing Stables, Black Ja	14.08 Monmouth Park	3	1200	1,7 J. Acosta	Ladro Di Fichi, Thunder Boss, Allialioxenfre
	57.20	31.07 Monmouth Park	2	1100	1,6 Jeiron Barbosa	Smart Eulee, Thunder Boss, Ladro Di Fichi
Box: 10 ML: 55,0	Jevian Toledo	12.06 Monmouth Park	4	1100	1,6 Jeiron Barbosa	Vibrant Judy, Ladro Di Fichi, M'lady Thatche
11	Classic Lynne 4j. kastanie S (Classic Empire - Tristanme) Trainer: Carlos A. Mancilla Besitzer: Michael Scheffres	07.10 Baq	2	1200	14,8 Charlie Marquez	She'sarollingstone, Vodkatini, Oh Mrs. Mais
	57.20	01.09 Saratoga	6	1700	49,4 Charlie Marquez	Gastown Babe, French Kissing, Queen She
Box: 11 ML: 7,0	Johan Rosado	12.08 Saratoga	10	1600	13,0 Charlie Marquez	Bourbon Wildcat, Fuhgeddaboutit, Who Kn
Ergebnis:	Quoten:	20.07 Saratoga	4	1700	15,0 Jevian Toledo	Better Call Mama, In Vain, Chromeplated H
		30.10 Belmont Park	5	1600	,5 Jevian Toledo	La Samana Laura, Serious Moment, Fashio

G
6
20:52
1100 m
26.000
Flach

Race 6

Rennpreis: 26.000

(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$5,000 OR LESS SINCE JANUARY 1, 2022. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 1 Allowed 3 lbs.

1100

1	Pressing Concern 5j. rotbraun W (California Chrome - Dirty Rush) Trainer: David R. Mohan Besitzer: APM Stables Inc	18.12 Laurel Park 10.12 Laurel Park 07.11 Laurel Park 02.11 Delaware Park 05.10 Delaware Park	7 9 1 4 2	1400 1200 1100 1200 1200	26,6 Richard Monterrey 27,6 J. Acosta 2,3 J. Acosta 21,7 Javis Edwards 3,7 John Hiraldo	Under The Radar, Natagar, Moon Warrior Divine Law, Practical Sense, Lassman Pressing Concern, Connecting, Get Them D Practical Sense, John Jay, Bold Medication Valiant Gabe, Pressing Concern, Gregoria's
Box: 1 ML: 31,0	J. D. Acosta					
2	Top Boss 5j. rotbraun W (Khozan - Arealhotlover) Trainer: David R. Mohan Besitzer: Mohan Stable, Inc.	17.12 Laurel Park 03.11 Delaware Park 15.10 Delaware Park 05.10 Delaware Park 04.06 Delaware Park	3 2 4 5 5	1200 1000 1200 1100 1600	6,3 Johan Rosado 5,2 Javis Edwards 7,6 John Hiraldo 19,4 John Hiraldo 6,4 Jeremy Alicea	Free Square, Nomo Ron, Top Boss Star Luck, Top Boss, Jeezum Jim Slippy, Bazoo, Grand Wiser Nick The Cardshark, Pardsy, Satchel De Rit Twitty City, Tappin For Glory, Artistic Reaso
Box: 2 ML: 7,0	Tais Lyapustina					
3	Confusion Baby Boy 6j. kastanie W (Not Bourbon - Co) Trainer: Charles A. Frock Besitzer: Nunnally, Mark E. And C And	14.12 Charles Town 02.12 Laurel Park 11.11 Laurel Park 21.10 Charles Town 25.09 Pimlico	6 4 2 6 4	1400 1400 1200 900 1200	21,4 Carlos Lopez 11,7 Sara Hess 21,1 Walter Rodriguez 6,9 Darius Thorpe 29,5 Sara Hess	Antipoison, Trustyourinstinct, Prota Our Hoisted Mast, Tom Terrific, Boondoggle Bernie's On Fire, Confusion Baby Boy, Our Kukulkan, Hey Congrats, Moss Boss Bernie's On Fire, Spitball, Royal Thunder
Box: 3 ML: 21,0	Sara Hess					
4	E J's Revenge 8j. dunkelbr W (I Want Revenge - Stoneway) Trainer: Andrew J. Murtaugh Besitzer: Andrew J. Murtaugh	16.12 Charles Town 14.11 Laurel Park 03.11 Charles Town 14.10 Charles Town 17.09 Charles Town	2 6 3 4 6	900 1400 1400 900 1400	24,2 Kim Cecil 30,6 Kim Cecil 26,1 Kim Cecil 10,4 Kim Cecil 25,0 Andre Ramgeet	R Working Girl, E J's Revenge, Golden G Antipoison, Pepe And Heywood, Masai Man Beverly Park, Tringale, E J's Revenge Strong Fiber, Settlement Date, Stevethavan Demo Doctor, Jungle Beast, Humpty Grump
Box: 4 ML: 16,0	Connie McKenzie					
5	Spotted Bull 5j. dunkelbr W (Munnings - Spotted Heart) Trainer: Kieron Magee Besitzer: Larry Metz	26.11 Laurel Park 21.04 Laurel Park 01.04 Laurel Park 19.03 Laurel Park 04.03 Laurel Park	2 3 4 7 6	1100 1300 1600 1400 1200	4,2 Jeiron Barbosa 5,3 Horacio Karamanos 14,0 Leonardo Corujo 97,1 Leonardo Corujo 66,6 Jean Alvelo	Great Go Go, Spotted Bull, Fort Fortitude Subject To Change, Tom Terrific, Spotted B Silent Malice, Bellarmine Hall, Other Things Even Thunder, Point Driven, Big Tall Dawg Eastern Bay, Swing West, W W Springtime
Box: 5 ML: 6,0	Jeiron Barbosa					
6	Not A Trick 8j. kastanie W (Not For Love - Pot Of Tricks) Trainer: Bernard G. Dunham Besitzer: Dunham Thoroughbreds And	28.10 Charles Town 11.10 Penn National 31.08 Penn National 10.08 Penn National 31.07 Monmouth Park	5 2 7 3 5	900 1200 1000 1000 1100	4,3 Fredy Peltroche 1,0 Angel Rodriguez 15,5 Hannah Leahey 4,4 Tyler Conner 6,6 Jairo Rendon	Majestic Seas, Rocket Appeal, Be Be Bop Even Thunder, Not A Trick, Mr. Skittles Nitro Time, Speedy Moonlite, Call Wil I Got A Rock, Military Drill, Not A Trick Trilogy, Baby Boomer, Ahsad
Box: 6 ML: 11,0	Justin M. Lewis					
7	Great Go Go 7j. rotbraun W (Great Notion - Two Columbus) Trainer: Michael E. Gorham Besitzer: Old Coach Farm	26.11 Laurel Park 02.11 Delaware Park 05.10 Delaware Park 14.07 Delaware Park 16.06 Delaware Park	1 2 7 6 5	1100 1100 1100 1000 1000	4,2 Jaime Rodriguez 6,5 Jaime Rodriguez 16,7 Raul Mena 29,8 Jeremy Rose 5,8 Jeremy Rose	Great Go Go, Spotted Bull, Fort Fortitude Instigated, Great Go Go, Futile Nick The Cardshark, Pardsy, Satchel De Rit Call Wil, Psychedelic Shack, Valiant Virtue Where Paradise Lay, Instigated, Fizbo
Box: 7 ML: 6,0	Jaime Rodriguez					
8	Inside Risk 6j. dunkelbr W (Street Sense - Cruelmore) Trainer: Jody L Caison Besitzer: Jody Lee Caison	16.12 Charles Town 24.11 Charles Town 02.11 Charles Town 20.10 Delaware Park 08.10 Delaware Park	4 5 5 1 3	900 900 900 1100 1100	27,0 Kim Cecil 40,2 Kim Cecil 14,8 Kim Cecil 11,8 Kim Cecil 8,1 Kim Cecil	Primal Destiny, Stevethvandriver, Kukulka News Flash, Free Dancer, Golden Key Primal Destiny, Free Dancer, Emperorofthe Inside Risk, Prince Jersey Town, Nimble Be Fran's Worrier, Prince Jersey Town, Inside
Box: 8 ML: 13,0	Kim Cecil					
9	Pit Stop Man 4j. kastanie W (Capo Bastone - Small Secret) Trainer: Charles L. Frock Besitzer: C And B Stables	11.12 Laurel Park 20.11 Laurel Park 04.11 Laurel Park 21.10 Charles Town 25.09 Pimlico	5 7 1 1 9	1200 1100 1200 1400 1200	9,1 Jeiron Barbosa 19,6 Jeiron Barbosa 8,1 Jeiron Barbosa 3,7 Jeiron Barbosa 17,1 William Humphrey	Royal Spy, Highland Dream, What Say You I Got A Rock, Bigmancan, Battlebus Pit Stop Man, Ladneedsahandler, Highland Pit Stop Man, Indiana Red, Point Of Grace Silent Service, Ladneedsahandler, Crowned
Box: 9 ML: 9,0	Carlos Eduardo Lopez					
10	The Cairo Kid 7j. grau/bra W (Cairo Prince - Down On Coppe) Trainer: Annette M. Eubanks Besitzer: Rising Sun Racing Stables, In	09.12 Laurel Park 14.10 Laurel Park 04.09 Tim 28.08 Tim 17.06 Laurel Park	6 1 3 1 6	1200 1100 800 800 1200	11,9 William Humphrey 12,8 William Humphrey 1,6 Angel Cruz 1,2 Angel Cruz 1,9 Angel Cruz	Bigmancan, Girls Love Me, Nottoway The Cairo Kid, Bigmancan, Yes Sir Robert Confusion Baby Boy, U Rock It, The Cairo K The Cairo Kid, Doesn't Make Cents, Commit Deshackled, Divine Proportion, Silent Servic
Box: 10 ML: 5,0	William Humphrey					
11	Boondoggle 9j. rotbraun W (Gone Clubbing - Golden Marg) Trainer: Willie J. Kee Besitzer: Leanne Hester	18.12 Laurel Park 02.12 Laurel Park 11.11 Laurel Park 15.10 Laurel Park 02.10 Laurel Park	1 3 9 1 5	1200 1400 1400 1400 1200	4,0 Xavier Perez 3,5 Xavier Perez 6,6 William Humphrey 10,6 William Humphrey 5,1 Xavier Perez	Boondoggle, Mojac Kat, Jimmy The Kid Our Hoisted Mast, Tom Terrific, Boondoggle No More Talk, Oxide, Tommy Shelby Boondoggle, Wall, Drive By Layover The Wolfman, Rock And Fellers , Tom Terrif
Box: 11 ML: 55,0	Jhovany Paredes					

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G **7** **1100 m**
54.000
21:22 **Flach**

Race 7

Rennpreis: 54.000

(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER CLAIMING, STARTER OR MD Sired OR MD BRED RACES OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Since November 1 Allowed 3 lbs.

1100

1	Golden Effect	4j. kastanie S (First Samurai - Ripple Effect)	02.12 Laurel Park	1	1400	6,4 Feargal Lynch	Golden Effect, Red Queen, Sweet Talia
	55.80	Trainer: Michael J. Trombetta Besitzer: Day At The Races, LLC	19.11 Laurel Park	7	1700	4,8 Feargal Lynch	Unadulterated, Startwithabang, Grace's Sec
Box: 1 ML: 9,0	Horacio Karamanos		07.10 Laurel Park	1	1600	6,5 Feargal Lynch	Golden Effect, Magnificent Pearl, Helluva La
			10.09 Delaware Park	8	1700	5,4 Daniel Centeno	Downtown Katie, Maxine Machine, Daily Pla
			31.07 Laurel Park	4	1600	2,4 Horacio Karamanos	Surreal Fantasy, Mary Jane Chrome, Gogo
2	I'm Gittin There	4j. kastanie S (Golden Lad - Perfect Measure)	09.12 Laurel Park	2	1100	11,4 Jevian Toledo	Sparkle Sprinkle, I'm Gittin There, She Is Wi
	53.50	Trainer: Hamilton A. Smith Besitzer: Hamilton A. Smith	20.11 Laurel Park	10	1100	50,7 Angel Cruz	Our Strong Vows, Join The Dots, In Vain
Box: 2 ML: 7,0	Jeiron Barbosa		22.10 Laurel Park	7	1800	73,7 Angel Cruz	Coconut Cake, Double Fireball, Amplio Esq
			01.10 Laurel Park	1	1600	4,7 Angel Cruz	I'm Gittin There, Miss Chamita, Unadulterate
			03.09 Tim	5	1300	4,6 Yan Aviles	Chica Rabiosa, Music Amore, Rockinhippiec
3	Rock Rose	4j. rotbraun S (Mucho Macho Man - Sweet Ro	27.11 Laurel Park	1	1200	1,5 Jean Briceno	Rock Rose, Martharita, Polish Cookie
	55.80	Trainer: David C. Howard Besitzer: Shake And Bake Racing, LLC	30.10 Laurel Park	4	1100	4,3 Walter Rodriguez	Our Strong Vows, Meliponini Bee, Romanos
Box: 3 ML: 11,0	Carlos Eduardo Lopez		01.10 Laurel Park	2	1100	2,3 Walter Rodriguez	Senson, Rock Rose, Dreaming Of Audrey
			11.09 Pimlico	1	1000	11,3 Walter Rodriguez	Rock Rose, Fortes, Queen Cashmere
			28.10 Delaware Park	8	1200	14,5 Isaac Castillo	Buy The Best, Maestria, Boss Lady Kim
4	Volnay	5j. rotbraun S (Oxbow - C'est Moi)	10.11 Charles Town	2	1300	2,5 Jean Alvelo	Dulcimer Dame, Volnay, Sheriff's Kid
	55.80	Trainer: John J. Robb Besitzer: Marko Milojevic	19.10 Charles Town	1	1400	2,4 Jean Alvelo	Volnay, China Cat, Lady Macho
Box: 4 ML: 11,0	Angel Cruz		28.09 Charles Town	1	1300	2,7 Jean Alvelo	Volnay, China Cat, Sheriff's Kid
			09.09 Pimlico	5	1200	2,4 Yan Aviles	Betcha By Golly, Fashionatta, Dat Dares Go
			23.07 Laurel Park	4	1400	6,3 Yan Aviles	Breviary, Betcha By Golly, Mavilus
5	Fuhgeddaboudit	4j. dunkelbr S (Great Notion - Outwithbigdaddy	11.11 Laurel Park	3	1100	6,3 Xavier Perez	Winked, Targe, Fuhgeddaboudit
	55.80	Trainer: Gina Perri Besitzer: No Guts No Glory Farm	30.10 Laurel Park	5	1100	2,0 Xavier Perez	Combat Queen, La Casa d'Oro, Who Knows
Box: 5 ML: 4,0	Xavier Perez		07.10 Laurel Park	2	1100	4,8 Xavier Perez	Bourbon Wildcat, Fuhgeddaboudit, Who Kn
			05.09 Tim	1	1300	1,2 Xavier Perez	Fuhgeddaboudit, My Flicker, Loving Cup
			19.08 Laurel Park	9	1100	11,5 Xavier Perez	Awesome Jazz, Island Philo, Gals Gal
6	Skipper Sue	4j. grau/bra S (Cairo Prince - Street Mate)	18.11 Laurel Park	2	1400	2,6 Sheldon Russell	Who Knows What, Skipper Sue, R B's Star
	55.80	Trainer: Brittany T. Russell Besitzer: Brereton C. Jones	14.10 Laurel Park	1	1100	,8 Sheldon Russell	Skipper Sue, Art I Something, La Sobrina
Box: 6 ML: 35,0	Jevian Toledo						
7	Proper Storm	5j. kastanie S (Bourbon Courage - Kohanya)	04.07 Pimlico	5	1600	10,8 Kevin Gomez	I Love You, Betcha By Golly, Speed Lane
	55.80	Trainer: Timothy L. Keefe Besitzer: Glenangus Farm LLC	13.06 Pimlico	6	2400	20,0 Kevin Gomez	Blame Debbie, Luck Money, Crystalle
Box: 7 ML: 21,0	Jean C. Alvelo		20.05 Pimlico	1	1800	4,4 Kevin Gomez	Proper Storm, Self Assured, Monster Rising
			08.04 Laurel Park	3	1200	58,1 Angel Cruz	Cause To Dream, Tricky Spirits, Proper Stor
8	Sparkle Sprinkle	4j. rotbraun S (Holy Boss - Serenity Hill)	09.12 Laurel Park	1	1100	9,4 Xavier Perez	Sparkle Sprinkle, I'm Gittin There, She Is Wi
	51.30	Trainer: John J. Robb Besitzer: Eric A. Rizer	02.11 Charles Town	7	900	4,9 Xavier Perez	Full Moon Lover, Lady Storm, Canvas Art
Box: 8 ML: 4,0	Jhovany Paredes		30.09 Laurel Park	6	1100	12,1 Xavier Perez	Queen Sheba, Hitch A Ride, Winked
			29.01 Laurel Park	6	1200	13,2 Xavier Perez	Luna Belle, Buff My Boots, Beneath The Sta
			18.12 Laurel Park	7	1400	9,2 Xavier Perez	Luna Belle, Jester Calls Nojoy, Sweet Graci
Ergebnis:		Quoten:					

G
8
21:51
1200 m
58.000
Flach

Race 8

Rennpreis: 58.000

(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER CLAIMING, STARTER OR STATE SIREBRED OR STATE BRED RACES OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$40,000-\$32,000. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 1 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$40,000, if for \$32,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

1200

1	Bourbon Wildcat 6j. kastanie S (Bourbon Courage - Southern S Trainer: Jose J. Magana Besitzer: Pepe Stable And J L M Jacon	22.10 Laurel Park 07.10 Laurel Park 17.09 Pimlico 29.08 Cnl 19.08 Laurel Park	4 1 5 8 8	1400 1100 1000 1800 1700	33,2 Jorge Ruiz 15,4 Jorge Ruiz 13,0 Angel Cruz 15,3 Victor Carrasco 11,6 Yan Aviles	Fille d'Esprit, Malibu Beauty, Sweet Gracie Bourbon Wildcat, Fuhgeddaboutit, Who Kn Chambeau, Eifs, Blazing Star Witty Banter, Chick's Shadow, Passion Plus Peace With Honor, My Candy Girl, Cupid's
2	Icy Stare Down 4j. grau/bra S (Frosted - Miss Emilia) Trainer: Brittany T. Russell Besitzer: Gold Square LLC And Braver	09.12 Laurel Park 29.10 Baq 15.09 Baq 24.03 Oaklawn Park 26.02 Oaklawn Park	1 6 8 4 3	1200 1600 1200 1200 1200	1,2 Sheldon Russell 4,5 Manuel Franco 10,4 Joel Rosario 1,2 Florent Geroux ,8 John Velazquez	Icy Stare Down, Smart Eulee, Winked Parnac , Customer List (FR), Chorus Girl Thunder Love , Miss Tapirado, Mrs. Green Parlance, Stanley Market, Com' On Sweet L Lady Scarlet, Marr Time, Icy Stare Down
3	Plane Drunk 5j. dunkelbr S (Stay Thirsty - Annette's Jet) Trainer: Jamie Ness Besitzer: Madison Avenue Racing Stab	12.12 Parx Racing 11.11 Laurel Park 24.10 Parx Racing 27.09 Parx Racing 08.09 Delaware Park	2 6 2 1 2	1300 1200 1200 1200 1200	4,7 Ruben Silvera 4,0 Jaime Rodriguez 1,3 Paco Lopez 1,1 Paco Lopez 2,8 Jaime Rodriguez	Centre Court Champ, Plane Drunk, Nurturin Moody Woman, Response Time, Hope Has Golden Tabby, Plane Drunk, Midtown Rose Plane Drunk, Thegoddessofsnakes, Seamia Intrepid Daydream, Plane Drunk, Flava's Dr
4	Sweet Gracie 4j. grau/bra S (Bandbox - Dulcify) Trainer: A. Ferris Allen, III Besitzer: Warwick Stable	04.12 Laurel Park 22.10 Laurel Park 24.09 Pimlico 19.08 Laurel Park 30.07 Laurel Park	3 3 9 1 2	1400 1400 1200 1100 1400	3,0 Horacio Karamanos 20,1 Jean Alvelo 42,8 Jean Alvelo 1,8 Jean Alvelo 16,3 Jean Alvelo	Response Time, Hope Has A Name, Sweet Fille d'Esprit, Malibu Beauty, Sweet Gracie Smash Ticket, Famed, Moody Woman Sweet Gracie, No More Mask, R B's Star Divine Huntress, Sweet Gracie, Petition Pra
5	Bandits Warrior 4j. dunkelbr S (Mosler - Onearmedbandit) Trainer: John J. Robb Besitzer: No Guts No Glory Farm	11.11 Laurel Park 21.10 Laurel Park 25.09 Pimlico 19.08 Laurel Park 22.06 Delaware Park	5 1 2 6 3	1200 1200 1200 1100 1200	2,2 Xavier Perez 1,2 Xavier Perez 3,0 Xavier Perez 3,3 Xavier Perez ,9 Xavier Perez	Moody Woman, Response Time, Hope Has Bandits Warrior, No More Mask, Mercury He R B's Star, Bandits Warrior, Summer Odds Sweet Gracie, No More Mask, R B's Star Mama G's Wish, Cashing Big Checks, Bandi
6	Stand By You 5j. dunkelbr S (Munnings - Medaglia d'Argento) Trainer: Todd M. Beattie Besitzer: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds	15.11 Penn National 12.10 Presque Isle Dow 07.09 Charles Town 18.07 Presque Isle Dow 02.07 Charles Town	1 7 1 2 3	1200 1200 1300 1200 1300	3,5 Vladimir Diaz 19,0 Gaddiel Martinez ,8 Marshall Mendez 2,9 Antonio Gallardo 2,4 Marshall Mendez	Stand By You, Todo Sola, Moonsafe Boo Boo Kitty, Forgotten Peace, Puppymon Stand By You, Nice N' Broad, Navy Sword Maggie's Bid, Stand By You, Qpidscarizmat Stowe Angel, Moonlit Shadow, Stand By Yo

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G
9
22:20
1200 m
29.000
Flach

Race 9

Rennpreis: 29.000

(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000, if for \$16,000, allowed 4 lbs.

1200

1	Mako Miss 4j. rotbraun S (Outwork - Malibu Royalty) Trainer: Leo J. Ambrogi Besitzer: Sun Burst Stable	21.10 Laurel Park 03.09 Tim	7 6	1400 800	54,1 Walter Rodriguez 32,0 Leonardo Corujo	That's Some Kiss, Block Party, Coffee Bean Pray For The U S A, Lady Mosler, Ashara
Box: 1 ML: 31,0	Dereck Lopez					
2	Tap N Glo 4j. rotbraun S (Tapiture - Aunt Glo) Trainer: Richard P. Sillaman Besitzer: Herman M. Braude	11.12 Laurel Park 13.11 Laurel Park 29.10 Laurel Park 06.10 Laurel Park 28.01 Aqueduct	2 2 3 4 7	1400 1100 1200 1100 1200	4,6 Charlie Marquez ,7 Sheldon Russell 1,5 Jevian Toledo 3,0 Jevian Toledo 3,9 Eric Cancel	Haleigh B, Tap N Glo, M'lady Thatcher Imaginthekiss, Tap N Glo, Poet In My Heart Scintillating Star, Victorian Riviera, Tap N Glo Smart Eulee, Thunder Boss, Ladro Di Fichi Exxaltress, Cupids Girl, Sweet Solare
Box: 2 ML: 4,0	Charlie Marquez					
3	Sapphire Beauty 4j. dunkelbr S (Mosler - Rock Sapphire) Trainer: Charles L. Frock Besitzer: Oller, John And C And B Stab	29.10 Laurel Park 08.10 Laurel Park 02.10 Laurel Park 26.08 Tim 12.08 Laurel Park	5 2 2 5 2	1200 1100 1400 1300 1100	11,6 Jeiron Barbosa 5,3 Jeiron Barbosa 4,3 Jeiron Barbosa 7,6 J. Acosta 7,2 Yan Aviles	Scintillating Star, Victorian Riviera, Tap N Glo Johnnyslittlegirl, Sapphire Beauty, The Hau Mi Yayis, Sapphire Beauty, Victorian Riviera Divine Fashion, Fishers, Tilted Tiara Spotake, Sapphire Beauty, Pray For The U
Box: 3 ML: 16,0	Carlos Eduardo Lopez					
4	M'lady Thatcher 4j. kastanie S (Jimmy Creed - Thatcher) Trainer: Lacey Gaudet Besitzer: Team Gaudet And Now Or N	11.12 Laurel Park 13.11 Laurel Park 20.10 Laurel Park 31.08 Cnl 21.08 Laurel Park	3 5 5 4 3	1400 1700 1100 1400 1400	2,3 Jeiron Barbosa 3,2 Johan Rosado 5,8 Johan Rosado 6,3 Johan Rosado 4,7 Johan Rosado	Haleigh B, Tap N Glo, M'lady Thatcher Oh Mrs. Maisel, Victorian Riviera, Luminist Meliponini Bee, Midnight Choir, Categorynin Aunt Naughty, Into Disco, Moor Strength Vibrant Judy, Ladro Di Fichi, M'lady Thatche
Box: 4 ML: 45,0	Jeiron Barbosa					
5	Just Once More 4j. rotbraun S (Bandbox - Oneminutetomidnite) Trainer: Lacey Gaudet Besitzer: McGinnes, Cynthia R. And Cl	21.11 Laurel Park 23.10 Laurel Park	2 5	1600 1200	13,6 Jean Alvelo 3,6 Forest Boyce	Tilted Tiara, Just Once More, Performancea Hov Lane, Good Story, Manitoulin Island
Box: 5 ML: 16,0	Jean C. Alvelo					
6	Somebody Loves Me 4j. kastanie S (More Than Ready - Successful) Trainer: Brittany T. Russell Besitzer: S B Stables LLC	09.11 Churchill Downs 19.10 Keeneland 28.09 Cd 06.08 Ellis Park 10.07 Ellis Park	7 2 4 4 3	1200 1400 1400 1100 1200	15,3 Edgar Morales 4,8 Ricardo Santana, Jr. 6,1 Martin Garcia 2,3 Martin Garcia 14,2 Martin Garcia	Charley Rude, Please Be Kind, Cami Cat Save Grace, Somebody Loves Me, Pout Braganza, Please Be Kind, Little Sister Sue Blamethechampagne, Icy River, Time For C Solar Reign, Your So Sillea, Somebody Lov
Box: 6 ML: 28,0	Jevian Toledo					
7	Made It 4j. rotbraun S (Firing Line - Damsel In Front) Trainer: Timothy L. Keefe Besitzer: Avalon Farm, N R S Stable, C	04.12 Laurel Park 19.11 Laurel Park 19.02 Gp	2 9 5	1400 1100 1300	16,4 Johan Rosado 29,4 Jean Alvelo 9,2 Javier Castellano	Poet In My Heart, Made It, Lookin Spunky Princess Palmer, Mashua, Police Woman Nonno's Boy, Heavy Duty, Socio d'Oro
Box: 7 ML: 7,0	Johan Rosado					
8	Sizzling Hot 5j. rotbraun S (Kantharos - Wood Not) Trainer: Mary E. Eppler Besitzer: Triple Tree Stable	14.11 Laurel Park 16.09 Pimlico 19.06 Pimlico 14.05 Pimlico 23.04 Pimlico	6 4 3 6 4	1200 1200 1200 1000 1200	11,0 William Humphrey 3,3 Walter Rodriguez 3,0 Victor Carrasco 2,6 Luis Saez 12,2 Katie Davis	Ladro Di Fichi, Thunder Boss, Alliallioxenfre Fishers, That's Some Kiss, Smart Eulee Tam Char, Originalist, Sizzling Hot Response Time, Miranda's Desmond, Who Edie Meeny Miny Mo, Response Time, Dare
Box: 8 ML: 11,0	Angel Cruz					
9	Lady Gangster 4j. kastanie S (Gandhi - Sterlings America) Trainer: Willie J. Kee Besitzer: Sterling Farm WV LLC	15.12 Charles Town 04.12 Laurel Park 24.11 Charles Town 03.11 Charles Town	4 6 4 4	900 1100 900 900	15,8 Christian Hiraldo 26,7 William Humphrey 16,8 Andre Ramgeet 27,1 Andre Ramgeet	Chromatic Lass, Blue Mountain, Las Vegas Alliallioxenfree, Brzina, Thunder Boss Juba Baby, Blue Mountain, Far More Tuesday Too, Taptap, Far More
Box: 9 ML: 31,0	Jhovany Paredes					
Ergebnis:	Quoten:					